
  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
RELEASED: May 6, 2025 

KENTUCKY CORN COUNTY ESTIMATES - 2024 

County Planted Harvested 1 Yield Production County Planted Harvested 1 Yield Production 

 Acres Acres Bu/Ac Bushels  Acres Acres Bu/Ac Bushels 

    Adair 

    Allen 
    Anderson 

    Ballard 

    Barren 
    Bath 

    Bell 

    Boone 
    Bourbon 

    Boyd 

 
    Boyle 

    Bracken 

    Breathitt 
    Breckinridge 

    Bullitt 

    Butler 
    Caldwell 

    Calloway 

    Campbell 

    Carlisle 

 

    Carroll 
    Carter 

    Casey 

    Christian 
    Clark 

    Clay 

    Clinton 
    Crittenden 

    Cumberland 

    Daviess 
 

    Edmonson 

    Elliott 
    Estill 

    Fayette 

    Fleming 
    Floyd 

    Franklin 

    Fulton 
    Gallatin 

    Garrard 

 
    Grant 

    Graves 

    Grayson 
    Green 

    Greenup 

    Hancock 
    Hardin 

    Harlan 
    Harrison 

    Hart 

 
    Henderson 

    Henry 

    Hickman 
    Hopkins 

    Jackson 

    Jefferson 
    Jessamine 

    Johnson 

    Kenton 
    Knott 

 

    Knox 
    Larue 

    Laurel 

    Lawrence 
    Lee 

    Leslie 

    Letcher 
    Lewis 

9,800 

8,900 
-- 

25,900 

31,200 
-- 

-- 

1,700 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

1,000 

-- 
19,700 

-- 

17,300 
22,900 

33,600 

-- 

23,300 

 

-- 
400 

-- 

77,600 
-- 

-- 

-- 
19,200 

-- 

57,600 
 

4,700 

-- 
-- 

-- 

3,000 
-- 

2,100 

-- 
800 

1,900 

 
-- 

65,000 

10,400 
10,400 

-- 

-- 
30,100 

-- 
-- 

9,900 

 
65,500 

-- 

38,700 
-- 

-- 

-- 
1,100 

-- 

-- 
-- 

 

-- 
-- 

600 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

7,490 

8,500 
-- 

25,000 

24,400 
-- 

-- 

1,540 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

620 

-- 
19,000 

-- 

16,100 
20,200 

32,900 

-- 

22,800 

 

-- 
290 

-- 

73,300 
-- 

-- 

-- 
18,700 

-- 

53,100 
 

4,090 

-- 
-- 

-- 

2,680 
-- 

1,550 

-- 
780 

1,230 

 
-- 

63,500 

9,090 
9,800 

-- 

-- 
29,300 

-- 
-- 

8,760 

 
63,900 

-- 

37,900 
-- 

-- 

-- 
1,040 

-- 

-- 
-- 

 

-- 
-- 

470 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

188.8 

134.6 
-- 

204.5 

187.9 
-- 

-- 

123.4 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

126.8 

-- 
171.0 

-- 

184.2 
196.7 

158.8 

-- 

190.2 

 

-- 
100.0 

-- 

197.9 
-- 

-- 

-- 
187.3 

-- 

180.4 
 

165.8 

-- 
-- 

-- 

140.7 
-- 

113.0 

-- 
152.8 

106.8 

 
-- 

184.3 

164.9 
152.6 

-- 

-- 
156.7 

-- 
-- 

172.8 

 
181.1 

-- 

190.5 
-- 

-- 

-- 
103.1 

-- 

-- 
-- 

 

-- 
-- 

157.9 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

1,414,000 

1,144,000 
-- 

5,112,000 

4,585,000 
-- 

-- 

190,000 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

78,600 

-- 
3,249,000 

-- 

2,966,000 
3,973,000 

5,224,000 

-- 

4,337,000 

 

-- 
29,000 

-- 

14,509,000 
-- 

-- 

-- 
3,503,000 

-- 

9,579,000 
 

678,000 

-- 
-- 

-- 

377,000 
-- 

175,200 

-- 
119,200 

131,400 

 
-- 

11,703,000 

1,499,000 
1,495,000 

-- 

-- 
4,591,000 

-- 
-- 

1,514,000 

 
11,572,000 

-- 

7,220,000 
-- 

-- 

-- 
107,200 

-- 

-- 
-- 

 

-- 
-- 

74,200 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

    Lincoln 

    Livingston 
    Logan 

    Lyon 

    Madison 
    Magoffin 

    Marion 

    Marshall 
    Martin 

    Mason 

 
    McCracken 

    McCreary 

    McLean 
    Meade 

    Menifee 

    Mercer 
    Metcalfe 

    Monroe 

    Montgomery 

    Morgan 

 

    Muhlenberg 
    Nelson 

    Nicholas 

    Ohio 
    Oldham 

    Owen 

    Owsley 
    Pendleton 

    Perry 

    Pike 
 

    Powell 

    Pulaski 
    Robertson 

    Rockcastle 

    Rowan 
    Russell 

    Scott 

    Shelby 
    Simpson 

    Spencer 

    Taylor 
 

    Todd 

    Trigg 
    Trimble 

    Union 

    Warren 
    Washington 

    Wayne 
    Webster 

    Whitley 

    Wolfe 
    Woodford 

 

Other Cntys 2 
 

Kentucky 

9,800 

-- 
67,500 

9,200 

2,000 
100 

-- 

-- 
-- 

5,700 

 
-- 

-- 

40,700 
16,900 

-- 

-- 
7,500 

-- 

900 

-- 

 

15,300 
-- 

-- 

27,600 
2,200 

1,100 

-- 
1,400 

-- 

-- 
 

-- 

-- 
-- 

2,300 

-- 
6,300 

2,600 

21,300 
42,700 

-- 

13,400 
 

50,200 

21,700 
2,000 

73,200 

34,900 
7,900 

6,800 
39,400 

-- 

-- 
2,500 

 

240,600 
 

1,370,000 

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

7,190 

-- 
62,800 

8,820 

1,790 
100 

-- 

-- 
-- 

4,270 

 
-- 

-- 

39,300 
16,400 

-- 

-- 
6,500 

-- 

490 

-- 

 

14,400 
-- 

-- 

23,600 
2,060 

440 

-- 
1,270 

-- 

-- 
 

-- 

-- 
-- 

2,070 

-- 
4,110 

2,330 

21,100 
41,700 

-- 

12,400 
 

49,000 

21,000 
1,960 

72,000 

33,800 
5,550 

6,650 
38,300 

-- 

-- 
2,240 

 

218,330 
 

1,280,000 

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

149.8 

-- 
189.6 

176.5 

127.9 
94.0 

-- 

-- 
-- 

129.0 

 
-- 

-- 

183.8 
190.7 

-- 

-- 
188.5 

-- 

125.7 

-- 

 

158.6 
-- 

-- 

177.0 
153.9 

123.4 

-- 
126.1 

-- 

-- 
 

-- 

-- 
-- 

164.7 

-- 
183.9 

140.3 

157.3 
191.6 

-- 

151.6 
 

186.1 

189.9 
142.9 

199.7 

196.7 
136.2 

180.5 
177.1 

-- 

-- 
128.6 

 

158.8 
 

178.0 

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

1,077,000 

-- 
11,907,000 

1,557,000 

229,000 
9,400 

-- 

-- 
-- 

551,000 

 
-- 

-- 

7,223,000 
3,127,000 

-- 

-- 
1,225,000 

-- 

61,600 

-- 

 

2,284,000 
-- 

-- 

4,177,000 
317,000 

54,300 

-- 
160,200 

-- 

-- 
 

-- 

-- 
-- 

341,000 

-- 
756,000 

327,000 

3,319,000 
7,990,000 

-- 

1,880,000 
 

9,119,000 

3,988,000 
280,000 

14,378,000 

6,648,000 
756,000 

1,200,000 
6,783,000 

-- 

-- 
288,000 

 

34,678,700 
 

227,840,000 

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

 1 Harvested for Grain. 
 2 Counties not meeting NASS publication standards (denoted by "--") are combined and shown under "Other Cntys" and included in State totals. 

   

In Cooperation with:  
 

Kentucky Department of Agriculture 
Jonathan Shell, Commissioner 

 

USDA, NASS, Kentucky Field Office 
David Knopf, Director 
601 W Broadway, Rm 645 
Louisville, KY 40202-2288 
(502) 907-3250 or 1-800-928-5277  
Email:  nassrfoemr@nass.usda.gov 

 


